CommScope Z-IDC Interconnect System Material ID 847 673 043
Instruction Sheet Single-Pair Protector Family Issue 6, July 2006
 Installation Instructions 201-205-001-08
  Page 1
General
This instruction sheet provides the description and installation procedures for the Z-IDC Single-Pair
Protector Family.
Note: For additional information refer to Z-IDC Reference Manual, Material ID 860 225 077.

Page 6
6 Pages
Ordering Information
Table B and Table C list the Single-Pair Protector units that are currently available. Additional codes may
become available – check with your CommScope representative for the latest information.
Table B.  Single-Pair Protector Units Ordering Information
Material ID Apparatus Code Protection
Provided
Handle
Color
Voltage
Breakdown
PTC Hold
Current QTY
107 926 701 ZIDC-1G-G3B-PC-BN Voltage & Sneak
Current
Gray 184-276 V 120 mA 1*
107 926 719 ZIDC-1W-G3B-PC-BN Voltage & Sneak
Current
White 184-276 V 120 mA 1*
107 926 727 ZIDC-1G-G3B-PD-BN Voltage & Sneak
Current
Gray 184-276 V 145 mA 1*
107 926 735 ZIDC-1W-G3B-PD-BN Voltage & Sneak
Current
White 184-276 V 145 mA 1*
760 060 103 ZIDC-1G-G3B-NA-BN Voltage Gray 184-276 V N/A 1*
760 060 111 ZIDC-1W-G3B-NA-BN Voltage White 184-276 V N/A 1*
* Earth bars must be ordered separately, see Table C.
Note: If protectors are ordered individually, earth (ground) bars must be ordered separately. Refer to
Table C.
Table C lists the ordering information and Figure 2 shows the earth (ground) bar on a 10-pair connector
module.
Table C.  Earth (Ground) Bar Ordering Information
Material ID Apparatus Code Description
107 660 391 ZIDC-10-010 Package of ten earth (ground) bars for single-pair protector
units, fits 8- or 10-pair connector modules.